

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-00531 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/4/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/15/2021 Final action: 6/15/2021

Title: Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Greenway, Project No. 8664, Construction

Contract Amendment No. 1, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Bruno Landscape Management and Construction, Inc. (Contractor) for the New Cuyama Greenway project (Project) in the amount of \$42,428.00 for a total amended contract amount of \$392,428.00;

b) Re-authorize the Director of Community Services or designee to order changes or additions in the work being performed for the Project via change orders in the amount not to exceed \$30,000.00 as authorized under California Public Contract Code section 20142; and

c) Determine that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15304(a), which consists of minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation that involves grading on lands with a slope of less than 10 percent and which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees, and direct staff to file a CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis

on that basis.

Sponsors: COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: Amendment_1_New Cuyama Greenway Project, 3. Attachment_B:

NOE. 4. Executed Amendment. 5. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Greenway, Project No. 8664, Construction Contract Amendment No. 1, First District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Bruno Landscape Management and Construction, Inc. (Contractor) for the New Cuyama Greenway project (Project) in the amount of \$42,428.00 for a total amended contract amount of \$392,428.00;
- b) Re-authorize the Director of Community Services or designee to order changes or additions in the work being performed for the Project via change orders in the amount not to exceed \$30,000.00 as authorized under California Public Contract Code section 20142; and
- c) Determine that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15304(a), which consists of minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation that involves grading on lands with a slope of less than 10 percent and which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees, and direct staff to file a CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis.